Form 3160-5 (June 2019)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED)
OMB No. 1004-0137	7
Expires: October 31, 20)2

	Expires:	Octol	er (31,
Lagga Carial Na				

BUNEAU OF EARD MANAGEMENT		NM	SF078771
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON V	VELLS	6. If Indian, Allottee or	Tribe Name
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for su			
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on page	ne 2	7. If Unit of CA/Agreer	ment, Name and/or No.
1. Type of Well	,-		MNM78407E
Oil Well Sas Well Other		8. Well Name and No.	ROSA UNIT 650H
2. Name of Operator LOGOS OPERATING LLC		9. API Well No. 30-	-039-31330
3a. Address 2010 AFTON PLACE FARMINGTON, NM 87401 3b. Phone No. (505) 278-	(include area code) -8720	10. Field and Pool or Ex	xploratory Area ASIN MANCOS
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T.,R.,M., or Survey Description) SEC 25 T31N R06W NE/NE 1023 FNL 350 FEL		11. Country or Parish, S	State O ARRIBA COUNTY, NM
12. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO IN	DICATE NATURE OF NOT	ICE, REPORT OR OTHI	ER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE OF AC	TION	
	raulic Fracturing Recl	duction (Start/Resume) lamation complete	Water Shut-Off X Well Integrity Other
Change Plans Plug		porarily Abandon	
Final Abandonment Notice Convert to Injection Plug 13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation: Clearly state all pertinent details,		er Disposal	
completed. Final Abandonment Notices must be filed only after all requirement is ready for final inspection.) The subject well was TA'd on 05/27/16. A Mechanical Integrity Test was performed (NMOCD). See attached email and chart. LOGOS Operating LLC requests permission to extend the temporary abandonal content of the permission of the permission of the temporary abandonal content of the permission of the p	ormed on 4/20/2021. PT to 61	-	
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Name (<i>Printed/Typed</i>) Etta Trujillo	Title Regulatory Speci	alist	
Etta Trujino	Title Regulatory Speci		
Signature Etta Trugillo	Date 5/4/2021		
THE SPACE FOR FED	ERAL OR STATE OF	ICE USE	
Approved by	Title	D	ate
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrar certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject leads which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.	nt or	Į Di	
Title 18 U.S.C Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C Section 1212, make it a crime for a any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter with		lfully to make to any dep	artment or agency of the United States

(Instructions on page 2)

Marie Florez

From:

Robert Jordan

Sent:

Wednesday, April 21, 2021 6:42 AM

To: Subject: Marie Florez FW: Rosa 650 MIT

Follow Up Flag:

Follow up

Flag Status:

Flagged

From: Kelly, Jonathan, EMNRD < Jonathan. Kelly@state.nm.us>

Sent: Tuesday, April 20, 2021 12:43 PM

To: Robert Jordan <rjordan@logosresourcesllc.com>

Subject: RE: Rosa 650 MIT

Thank you, the MIT on the Rosa Unit #650H 30-039-31330 stabilized for the entire 30 minute test at 618 psi and can be considered a pass. Be sure to get the chart to the Logos Regulatory staff along with this email to submit with the necessary documentation through OCD Permitting to renew the Temporary Abandonment status.

Sincerely,

Jonathan D. Kelly
Compliance Officer
Oil Conservation Division
Energy, Minerals, & Natural Resources
1000 Rio Brazos, Aztec, NM 87410
(505) 320-0701
jonathan.kelly@state.nm.us

From: Robert Jordan < rjordan@logosresourcesllc.com>

Sent: Tuesday, April 20, 2021 12:06 PM

To: Kelly, Jonathan, EMNRD < Jonathan. Kelly@state.nm.us>

Subject: [EXT] Rosa 650 MIT



U.S. Department of the Interior BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Sundry Print Report

Well Name: ROSA UNIT Well Location: T31N / R6W / SEC 25 / County or Parish/State: RIO

NENE / ARRIBA / NM

Well Number: 650H Type of Well: CONVENTIONAL GAS Allottee or Tribe Name:

:LL

Lease Number: NMSF078771 Unit or CA Name: ROSA UNIT- Unit or CA Number:

MANCOS PA NMNM78407E

US Well Number: 300393133000X1 Well Status: Temporarily Abandoned Operator: LOGOS OPERATING

LLC

Subsequent Report

Type of Submission: Subsequent Report

Type of Action: Mechanical Integrity Test

Date Operation Actually Began: 04/20/2021

Actual Procedure: The subject well was TA'd on 05/27/16. A Mechanical Integrity Test was performed on 4/20/2021. PT to 618psi for 30mins. Test good. Verbal approval by Jonathan Kelley (NMOCD). See attached email and chart. LOGOS Operating LLC requests permission to extend the temporary abandoned status.

SR Attachments

Actual Procedure

Rosa_Unit_650H_MIT_Subsequent_Rpt_20210504_20210504103234.pdf

Page 1 of 2

County or Parish/State: Rio Well Location: T31N / R6W / SEC 25 /

NENE /

Well Number: 650H Type of Well: CONVENTIONAL GAS Allottee or Tribe Name:

WELL

Lease Number: NMSF078771 Unit or CA Name: ROSA UNIT-**Unit or CA Number:**

> MANCOS PA NMNM78407E

US Well Number: 300393133000X1 Well Status: Temporarily Abandoned **Operator: LOGOS OPERATING**

LLC

ARRIBA / NM

Operator Certification

I certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. Electronic submission of Sundry Notices through this system satisfies regulations requiring a submission of Form 3160-5 or a Sundry Notice.

Operator Electronic Signature: ETTA TRUJILLO Signed on: MAY 04, 2021 10:32 AM

Name: LOGOS OPERATING LLC

Title: Regulatory Specialist

Street Address: 2010 AFTON PLACE

City: Farmington State: NM

Phone: (505) 324-4154

Email address: ETRUJILLO@LOGOSRESOURCESLLC.COM

Field Representative

Representative Name:

Street Address:

City: State: Zip:

Phone:

Email address:

BLM Point of Contact

BLM POC Name: ABDELGADIR ELMADANI BLM POC Title: Petroleum Engineer

BLM POC Phone: 5055647742 BLM POC Email Address: aelmadani@blm.gov

Disposition: Accepted Disposition Date: 05/10/2021

Signature: AG Elmadani

Page 2 of 2



Wellbore Schematic

Well Name: Rosa Unit 650H UL A Sec 25, T31N, R06W 1023' FNL & 350' FEL Location: Rio Arriba County: 30-039-31330 API#: Co-ordinates: Lat 36.875051°N Long 107.408982°W (NAD 83) Elevations: GROUND: 6372' KB: NA Depths (KB): PBTD: NA

332'

Last Updated:	5/12/2021 Moss
Reviewed By:	5/14/2021 Gomez
Spud Date:	9/15/2015
Completion Date:	NA
Last Workover Date:	NA
_	·

Surface Casing

9-5/8", 36#, J-55 15 jts set at 327' 101 sx TOC at surface

All Depths KB

TD:

Hole Size

12-1/4" 0-332'

Surface Casing: (9/15/2015)

Drilled a 12-1/4" surface hole to 332'. Set 15 jts 9-5/8", 36#, J-55 casing at 327'. Cmt w/ 101 sx of Type I-II cmt (14.5ppg). Circ 7.5 bbls to surface.

Additional Notes:

(09/15/2015) Surface set only

(05/27/2016) Loaded w/ packer fluid & TA'd.

(04/20/2021) MIT test performed. PT to 618# for 30 min, passed test.



District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720 District II

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720 District III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170

1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St Francis Dr. **Santa Fe, NM 87505**

CONDITIONS

Action 28327

CONDITIONS

Operator:	OGRID:
LOGOS OPERATING, LLC	289408
2010 Afton Place	Action Number:
Farmington, NM 87401	28327
	Action Type:
	[C-103] Sub. Temporary Abandonment (C-103U)

CONDITIONS

Created By	Condition	Condition Date
mkuehling	None	12/6/2021